# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI753169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SURGICAL THEATER, LLC	07/26/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SURGICAL THEATER, INC.
Street Address:	23645 MERCANTILE RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE M
City:	BEACHWOOD
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44122

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17163471
Application Number:	17114333
Application Number:	17278303
Application Number:	15699686
Application Number:	16259851
Application Number:	16340324
Application Number:	16930213
Application Number:	16930222
Application Number:	17278302
Application Number:	17397157
Application Number:	17427652
Application Number:	17510260
Application Number:	17510268
Application Number:	17548560
Application Number:	17624306
Application Number:	17667261
Application Number:	17669032
Application Number:	17835902

PATENT REEL: 069854 FRAME: 0238

508968395

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17842423
Application Number:	18013819
Application Number:	18402188
Application Number:	18582958
Application Number:	18582968
Application Number:	18736990

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317)713-3500

Email: lbuser@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JASON H. HOUDEK

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUR08-GN006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay Buser
SIGNATURE:	Lindsay Buser
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2025

## **Total Attachments: 10**

source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page1.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page2.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page3.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page4.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page5.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page6.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page7.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page8.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page9.tiff source=2025-01-14\_As\_Filed\_Merger\_SUR08-GN006#page10.tiff



DATE 07/29/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201921000940

DESCRIPTION Merger (MUL) FILING 99.00 EXPED 200.00 CERT 0.00

COPY 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM SETH CROSE 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4362335

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SURGICAL THEATER, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201921000940

Merger

Effective Date: 07/26/2019

Authorization to transact business in Ohio is hereby given, until surrender, expiration or cancellation of this license.

CONF. CONT. CONT.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of July, A.D. 2019.

FIJE.
Ohio Secretary of State

DATE 07/29/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201921000940

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED

ERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM SETH CROSE 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1768243

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SURGICAL THEATER, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201921000940

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 07/26/2019



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of July, A.D. 2019.

FIJE.
Ohio Secretary of State

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3463) Cantral Ohio: (814) 466-3910

www.OhioBecretaryofState.gov busseiv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OrtBusinessCantral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expecitis) P.O. Box: 1329 Cotumbus, GH 49218

Expedite Filing (Two trustmens day processing time. Frequires on additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, CH 43216

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

# **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

			***
	iurviving) Entity lame of Entity Surviving the Merger	Surgical Theater, Inc.	
B. N	lame Change: As a result of this men	ger, the name of the aurylving entity has chan	ged to the following
	and the second s		
Ļ		ett. In all an alle a di manife de mana	*
•	Complete only if name of surviving er		onrista hiznkel
Ç, I	ine surviving entity is a <b>(Please ch</b>	eck the appropriate box and fill in the appr	Obitera menical
1.	Domestic (Ohio entity)	☑ Foreign (Non-Ohlo Entity)	
		Delaware	]
		Jurisdiction of formation	_
			<u>·</u>
2.	Charter/Registration/License Num	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	
_	☑For-Profit Corporation	(il incertage it) Office as defined to including	
	Mroi-Pront Comoration		
3.			
3.	☐Nonprofit Corporation		
3,		pany	
3,	☐Nenprofit Corporation		
3,	Nonprofit Corporation  For-Profit Limited Liability Com  Nonprofit Limited Liability Com		•
3,	☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ For-Profit Limited Liability Com		•
3,	Nonprofit Corporation  For-Profit Limited Liability Com  Nonprofit Limited Liability Com		
3,	□ Nonprofit Corporation □ For-Profit Limited Liability Com □ Nonprofit Limited Liability Com □ Partnership		

Form 551

Page 3 of 10

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Surgical Theater, LLC	1768243	Ohio	LLC
* *************************************		·]	
			.,
The name and malling address of t	he person or entity from whom/which o	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and malling address of t merger agreement upon written red Mordechai Avisar	he person or entity from whom/which o	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and malling address of t merger agreement upon written red Mordechai Avisar Name	he person or entity from whom/which o	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and malling address of t merger agreement upon written re- Mordechai Avisar Name 781 Beta Drive	he person or entity from whom/which o	eligible persons may	44143
Mordechai Avisar  Name  781 Beta Drive  Mailing Address	he person or entity from whom/which o		
The name and malling address of t merger agreement upon written red Mordechai Avisar Name 781 Beta Drive Malling Address Mayfield Village City	he person or entity from whom/which e	Ohio	44143
The name and malling address of tomerger agreement upon written recommends.  Mordechai Avisar  Name  781 Beta Drive  Malling Address  Mayfield Village  City  IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGI	he person or entity from whom/which equest	Ohio State	44143 Zip Code
The name and malling address of t merger agreement upon written recommend with the mer	he person or entity from whom/which equest	Ohio State	44143 Zip Code

Form 551 Page 4 of 10

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entitles listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.	
VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohio. If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.	
Taft Service Solutions Corp. 425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	

# VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited flability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger. []Amendments are attached []No Amendments If you are amending the total number of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate filing fee is charged. Total number of shares previously listed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State: With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares:

# IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

# X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

of 10 Last Revised: 10/01/2017

Form 551

Page 5 of 10

ļ	SURGICAL THEATER, INC.
,	Name of entity
y:	
, ·	Signature
3:	Mordechai Avisar, Chief Executive Officer
	Title
	SURGICAL THEATER, LLC
	Name of entity
y:	M
	Signature
<b>s</b> :	Mordechai Avisar, Manager
	Title
	Name of entity
y:	Signature
s;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
au	ithorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger loate (QRC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)), this includes all merging and

Form 551

Page 6 of 10

Form 530A Prescribed by:





For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Tall Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453)

Central Offic: (6:14) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov ... Busserv@GhloSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information; www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 48216

Foreign For-Profit Corporation Application for License

Filing Fee: \$99 (151-FLF) Form Must Be Typed

The application is made t		Permanent Lice			Asilo tot aix troutus)
Attach	Certificate of G	ood Standing from	the jurisdiction of	formation (see in	structions)
lame of Corporation ssumed name under wh Must attach "Resolution	Tale than a new world	ust match the name or	if its comporate nam	e is not available il	n Ohlo
Inder the Laws of the Ju (Jurisdiction of Pate of Incorporation in J	risdiction of Formation) unadiction of For	DE State	USA		
he location of the princi 781 Beta Dr Mailing Add Mayfield VII City	ive ress lage		7 - 17 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Country	44143 ZIP Code
If the principal office is lo Mailing Add City	ress		3	State	ZIP Gode
The develo	oment, manufac		ng of software platfo	orms, viituai reality	technology and/orsimilar

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

corporation hereby appoint poration may be served in C	hio.					:		
Taft Service Solutions Corp.				· .				
Agent Name								1
425 Walnut Street, Suite 180	90							<u>.</u>
Mailing Address								:
Cincinnati					Ohio	45202		et i
Gity					State	ZIP C	ode :	
					₩			
R on scent is at	peably consents continues, and to ot appointed, o ppointed but the not be found o	o service o r le authorif	of process up iv of that ac	on the Unio ent has bee	Secretary or n revoked, o	or or	<b>76</b>	
C. Itte agent con	mot <del>pe</del> rodiju t		a.co. 2110 0.11			• ·		
				1,12	*		[51.17]	
Pursuant to Ohio Revi	sed Code 1703	29(A), a fo	ereign corpor	ation may be	e required to	pay an addil	tional \$250	ee if
Pursuant to Ohio Revi- the application is being Revised Code or lastn	g made to enabluctions for more	le the corp informatic	oration to pri oration to pri	osecute or a	erend a legal	action. Fies	tional \$250 ase see the	ee if Ohio
the application is being Revised Code or Instri No, the corporati	g made to enabluctions for more lon is not filing f	le the corp information or this purp	oration to pro in. pose and an	additional fe	erend a legal e is not incle	ded.	30C 8G5 W	
the application is being Revised Code or Instru   No. the corporati	g made to enabluctions for more lon is not filing f	le the corp information or this purp	oration to pro in. pose and an	additional fe	erend a legal e is not incle	ded.	30C 8G5 W	
the application is being Revised Code or Instru No, the corporati	g made to enabluctions for more len is not filing f lich is being filed ised Code 1703	le the corp information or this pund d for this pund .29 (B), a f	oration to private and and urpose and to the corporation corporate a certification of the corporate a certification corporate and certification certification corporate and certification certificatio	additional fe he additional headditional headtion that b	e is not included in the second in the secon	ded. included with ting busines	h the filing for sin Ohlo pi tetes that th	e.
the application is being Revised Code or Instru   No. The corporati   Yes, the applicati   Tyes then:   Pursuant to Ohio Revi	g made to enable uctions for more for more for more films for more films from the	informatic or this pund d for this p .29 (B), a f ad to provides which it	oration to private and in the property of the	additional fe he additional reation that b te from the to paid had it s	e is not included in the second included in the second included in the second in the s	ded, included with ting busines oner which a business in	h the filing for s in Ohio pi tates that th n this state.	e.
the application is being Revised Code or Instru-  No, the corporation  Yes, the application  If yes then: Pursuant to Ohio Review 2009 without a license corporation has paid a	g made to enable uctions for more for is not filing filed to the filed	informatic or this pure d for this p .29 (B), a f ad to provides which it ing busine	oration to prioring.  pose and an urpose and I foreign corpose a certifical should have	additional fe he additional tration that b is from the t paid had it s prior to 200	e is not included in the second included in the second in	ded, included with ting busines oner which a business in	h the filing for s in Ohio pi tates that th n this state.	e.

Mordechal Avi	sar	1, 5 4	bel	ng first duly sworn, deposes	and says th	at he/she	is the	M.,
Name of Office	)r		* 1 mo.					
Chief Executiv	e Officer	<u> </u>	of	Surgical Theater, Inc.				
Officer Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J	Corporation				
he corporation and correct to	n described in best of my kr	nowledge and belie	ef.	on, and that the statements	contained in	said appl	ication at	e true
	Name	Mordechal Avis	ar .		***		<i>;</i> ;	
	Signature			M				
•								
Swom before	me and subs	cribed on 7 2/2	2019		New Y			
		<i>Date</i>			il.			
Mallin Fee	VAR - NOS		All	WWW.				
Lie Market		Notally	Publi		,			
NOTAR				Expirat	ion Date of I	Notary's C	ommissic	HT.
		₩. ₩:	ja Ja	10 6	21	-		
1. 00 m	All Oct ONG			Date		•		*.:
7. 57a	THE ALLIEUW AND THE					*		

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SURGICAL THEATER, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

7295197 8300 SR# 20196176079

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Suffray W. Bullioth. Sucretary of State

Authentication: 203293792

Date: 07-26-19

PATENT REEL: 069854 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 01/14/2025